### 501928197 05/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank B. Stamps	02/29/2012
Patrick R. Tisdale	02/29/2012
Mithat Yuce	02/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 482
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76101

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13391708

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (817)447-9954

 Phone:
 (817)447-9955

 Email:
 jim@waltonpllc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James E. Walton

Address Line 1: 1169 N. Burleson Blvd., Suite 107-328

Address Line 4: Burleson, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0837RF-H782-US (61326)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Walton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - H782#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0009

OP \$40,00 133917

501928197

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frank B. Stamps, having a correspondence address of 4705 Mill Crossing West, Colleyville, Texas 76034, Patrick R. Tisdale, having a correspondence address of 982 Bask Lane, Roanoke, Texas 76262, and Mithat Yuce, having a correspondence address of 680 Griffin Street, Argyle, Texas 76226, have invented a new and useful

# ROTOR HUB FOR USE WITH HIGH-INERTIA BLADES

for which applications are being made for Letters Patent, said applications being identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/062211, filed 29 June 2011, and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/391,708, filed 22 February 2012, both titled "Rotor Hub for Use with High-Inertia Blades," and being further identified as Attorney Docket Nos. 0837RF-H782P and 0837RF-H782-US

WHEREAS, BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF was avount this Detail Application And

the dates set forth below.	we execute this rateful Application Assignment on
2/29/2012	AL BOLLA
Date	Frank B. Stamps
2/29/2012	Patrick R. Tirlole
Date	Patrick R. Tisdale
2/29/2012	Chi Chale
Date	Mithat Vico

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H782P & 0837RF-H782-US

**PATENT** REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 05/21/2012